
Page 1 to 20

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020733-2022 

Contract

Tyne Coast College Group - Sub-Contracting
Framework 

Tyne Coast College

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-020733

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032dc0  

Published 29 July 2022, 9:54am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Tyne Coast College

St Georges Avenue

South Shields

NE34 6ET

Email

luke.wood@tenetservices.com

Telephone

+44 7900920122

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020733-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020733-2022
mailto:luke.wood@tenetservices.com


Page 2 to 20

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.stc.ac.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.stc.ac.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.stc.ac.uk/
http://www.stc.ac.uk/


Page 3 to 20

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Tyne Coast College Group - Sub-Contracting Framework 

Reference number

CA10090 - Framework

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80500000 - Training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Tyne Coast College Group is setting up a Sub-Contracting Framework with a maximum of 15
delivery partners, with a 1st September 2022 start date.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,600,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC22 - Tyneside

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 20

Newcastle

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

As above.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Experience / Weighting: 30.00%

Quality criterion - Name: Customer Requirements / Weighting: 50.00%

Quality criterion - Name: Added Value / Weighting: 20.00%

Price - Weighting: 0.00% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

48 month(s) from the commencement date, with 24 initial month(s) and option to extend
2x12 month(s)

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 20

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-010020

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CA10090

Title

Tyne Coast College Group - Sub-Contracting Framework 

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 July 2022

/Notice/010020-2022


Page 6 to 20

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 21 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ORANGEBOX TRAINING SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Tranquility House, Harbour Walk

HARTLEPOOL

TS24 0UX

Email

simon@orangeboxtraining.com

Telephone

+44 1429717000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

www.orangeboxtraining.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

N A College Trust

mailto:simon@orangeboxtraining.com
http://www.orangeboxtraining.com


Page 7 to 20

Unit 1, Spire Road, Glover Industrial Estate

Washington

NE37 3ES

Email

lisa.snaith@nacollege.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1914661188

Fax

+44 1915166693

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

www.nacollege.ac.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Training Works 4 U

Unit 25, The Business Centre

Rotherham

S60 1BY

mailto:lisa.snaith@nacollege.ac.uk
http://www.nacollege.ac.uk


Page 8 to 20

Email

sian@trainingworks4u.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1709782741

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

www.trainingworks4u.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Construction Skills People Ltd

Unit 1, The Bridge Business centre,, Beresford Way

Chesterfield

S41 9FG

Email

andy.wood@skillspeoplegroup.com

Telephone

+44 1246589466

Fax

mailto:sian@trainingworks4u.co.uk
http://www.trainingworks4u.co.uk
mailto:andy.wood@skillspeoplegroup.com


Page 9 to 20

+44 1246589466

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

www.constructionskillspeople.com

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

OLC (EUROPE) LIMITED

66 Castle Street, 

Bolton

BL2 1AE

Email

general@olceurope.com

Telephone

+44 1204525511

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

http://www.constructionskillspeople.com
mailto:general@olceurope.com


Page 10 to 20

Internet address

www.olceurope.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dimensions Training Solutions

Pegasus House , 17 Burleys Way

Leicester 

LE1 3BH

Email

ray.shilling@dimensionstrainingsolutions.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1142993445

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

www.dimensionstrainingsolutions.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

http://www.olceurope.com
mailto:ray.shilling@dimensionstrainingsolutions.co.uk
http://www.dimensionstrainingsolutions.co.uk


Page 11 to 20

The Skills Network

https://www.theskillsnetwork.com/, Benedict Drive 

Adult Education

YO8 8RY

Email

tsn.tenders@theskillsnetwork.com

Telephone

+44 1757606620

Fax

+44 1757708031

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

www.theskillsnetwork.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Solvo Vir

Trinity House, 114 Northenden Road, 

Sale

mailto:tsn.tenders@theskillsnetwork.com
http://www.theskillsnetwork.com


Page 12 to 20

M33 3HD

Email

jessica.adams@solvovir.co.uk

Telephone

+44 3300539140

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

www.solvovir.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

OPTIMUM SKILLS LIMITED

23 Parsons Court, Welbury Way

NEWTON AYCLIFFE

DL5 6ZE

Email

info@optimuimskills.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1325311832

mailto:jessica.adams@solvovir.co.uk
http://www.solvovir.co.uk
mailto:info@optimuimskills.co.uk


Page 13 to 20

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

www.optimumskills.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Northumberland Fire and Rescue Service (Northumberland County Council)

West Hartford Business Park , Cramlington

MORPETH

NE23 3JP 

Email

gail.keenan@northumberland.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1670621125

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.optimumskills.co.uk
mailto:gail.keenan@northumberland.gov.uk


Page 14 to 20

www.northumberland.gov.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Learning Curve Group

1-10 Dunelm Rise, Durhamgate, 

Durham

DL16 6FS

Email

Tenders@learningcurvegroup.co.uk

Telephone

+44 13388777129

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

www.learningcurvegroup.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PeoplePlus Group Ltd

http://www.northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:Tenders@learningcurvegroup.co.uk
http://www.learningcurvegroup.co.uk


Page 15 to 20

Portland House, Moorfields

Sheffield

S3 8UG

Email

bmb@peopleplus.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7515191004

Fax

+44 1142537508

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

http://peopleplus.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ENTERPRISE MADE SIMPLE LTD

Acklam Hall, Hall Drive

MIDDLESBROUGH

TS5 7DY

mailto:bmb@peopleplus.co.uk
http://peopleplus.co.uk/


Page 16 to 20

Email

info@enterprisemadesimple.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1642061062

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

www.enterprisemadesimple.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aspire Sporting Academy Ltd

Imperial House, Hornby Street

Bury

BL95BN

Email

jason.murphy@aspireeducationacademy.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7773332180

Country

mailto:info@enterprisemadesimple.co.uk
http://www.enterprisemadesimple.co.uk
mailto:jason.murphy@aspireeducationacademy.co.uk


Page 17 to 20

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

www.aspireeducationacademy.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Phoenix Employment Training Academy Limited

Unit 5B East Way, Pallion

Sunderland

SR4 6AD

Email

rob@petaltraining.com

Telephone

+44 7587654993

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

www.petaltraining.com

http://www.aspireeducationacademy.co.uk
mailto:rob@petaltraining.com
http://www.petaltraining.com


Page 18 to 20

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PENSHAW VIEW TRAINING LIMITED

11 Ashdale, 

HOUGHTON LE SPRING

DH4 7SL

Email

philippa.breckon@penshawview.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1915437177

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

www.penshawview.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,600,000

mailto:philippa.breckon@penshawview.co.uk
http://www.penshawview.co.uk


Page 19 to 20

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Section II.3) – dates refer to the initial contract period and do not include the options of any
extensions.

Section IV.3.5) – any dates shown are an estimate.  

In the first instance, candidates should register with www.multiquote.com and express an
interest in the contract, full details of the contract will be available.

The Contracting Authority shall not be under any obligation to accept any tender. The
Contracting Authority reserves the right to cancel the entire or parts of the tender, without
such an action conferring any right to compensation on the Tenderers.

The Contracting Authority has no liability to settle any cost incurred by the tenderer as a
result of the tendering procedure.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Tenet

Procurement House, 23 Leslie Hough Way

Salford

M6 6AJ

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Tenet

Procurement House, 23 Leslie Hough Way

Salford

https://www.multiquote.com


Page 20 to 20

M6 6AJ

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

The authority will incorporate a minimum 10 calendar day standstill period at the point that
information on the award of the contract is communicated to tenderers. If an appeal
regarding the award of contract has not been successfully resolved then the Public
Contracts Regulations 2015 provide for aggrieved parties who have been harmed or are at
risk of harm by breach of the rules to take action in the High Court. Any such action must be
brought promptly (generally within 3 months).

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Tenet

Procurement House, 23 Leslie Hough Way

Salford

M6 6AJ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-06T18:34:53+0100
	TCPDF




